10-24-2001

Form-PTO-1395 OCT 1 8 700 S TRA ORDATION 1-31-92 Atty. Docket: 684.3230							
To the Difference: Patent and Trademark Office: Please Jeography and Ched original documents or copy thereof							
(a) KEIJI KOMOTO (b) TSUYOSHI TAKIGUCHI (c) TATSUHIKO CHIBA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
<ul> <li>(d) MICHIHISA MAGOME</li> <li>(e) AKIRA HASHIMOTO</li> <li>(f) TAKESHI KABURAGI</li> <li>(g) ERIKO YANASE</li> </ul>							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Foreign Address: 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku  Tokyo, Japan						
3. Nature of conveyance:    X   Assignment	Domestic Address:						
Execution Date: (a), (d),(e),(f)&(g)-October 4, 2001; (b)-October 3, 2001; (c)-October 9, 2001	City: State ZIP						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application Number: 09/911,724 Filing Date: July 25, 2001	B. Title of Invention:  MAGNETIC TONER						
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  One						
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)  06-1205						
	6.4 i reco if paying by denosit account):						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):						
(A AA AB	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  THIS SPACE						
FC:581 40.00 P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  THIS SPACE						
FC:581 40.00 (P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  THIS SPACE  attion is true and the attached is the original document or is a						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  PETER SAXON  Signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  THIS SPACE						

**PATENT REEL: 012266 FRAME: 0758** 

## Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED	•					
	Townshi Ti	A P T C II C II T	mata	ubile CHIDE		
Keiji KOMOTO Tsuyoshi TA				<u>Tatsuhiko CHIBA</u> Takeshi KABURAGI		
Michihisa MAGOME Eriko YANASE	Akira HASH	IMOIO	<u> 1dke</u>	SIII KABUKAG	1 and	
citizen(s) of Japan						
residing at (respectively) 1841-12-I-401 Ohoka, Nu 45-1-B-201 Kamitogari, 6-16-1 Imaizumidai, Kam 1605-28 Tokura, Shimizumidai, Nam 100-6-305 Nameri, Nagaimidai, Nameri, Nagaimidai, Nameri, Nagaimidai, Nameri, Nagaimidai, Nameri, Nagaimidai, Nameri, Nagaimida Nameri, Nagaimida Nameri, Nagaimida Nameri, Nameri, Nagaimida Nameri, Name	Nagaizumicho, makura-shi, Kan ucho, Suntoh-gu izumicho, Sunto usono-shi, Shiz Mishima-shi, S convey unto HA, a corporate hta-ku, Tokyo, representatives (herei	Suntoh-gunagawa-kerun, Shizucoh-gun, Sh zuoka-ken, Shizuoka-k ion of Japan Japan,	nn, Shizuok n, Japan; oka-ken, Ja nizuoka-ken Japan; an ken, Japan n <sub>having a plac</sub>	pan; d d ce of business at		
and described in an application for and in and to said application, and States which may be granted there Commissioner for Patents and Trad Assignee or to such nominees as it AND we authorize and empower the form of protection for said inventifor the Protection of Industrial Prand to invoke and claim such righ	d all divisions, renewa- eon, and all reissues a lemarks of the United t may designate.  e said Assignee or not ons, the benefit of the	als and continuand extensions States to issuminees to involve right of pri	uations thereof, s thereof; and w we all Letters Pa ke and claim for ority provided h vention which m	and all Letters P e hereby authorize itent upon said in r any application by the Internation av henceforth be	atent of the United ze and request the aventions to the	
AND we hereby consent that a copment, consent to file or like documin proof of the right of said Assignational Convention for the Proof of the Substituted for it.	y of this assignment ment which may be re- gnee or nominees to cl rotection of Industria	shall be deeme quired in the laim the afores I Property, as	ed a full legal a United States fo said benefit of t amended, or by	nd formal equivaler any purpose an he right of priori any convention	ty provided by the which may hence-	
AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.						
AND we hereby convenant and agring to said inventions, and testify reissue applications, make all right to aid said Assignee or nominees in the United States.						
By: Keiji KOMOTO	Romoto			4, 2001		
By: Jang oslu ) Tsuyoshi TAKIG	John muchi			3,200/	,	
By: <u>Jatsuhiki</u> Tatsuhiko CHIE	EA Chila			9.200		
By: Michihisa MAGG	May one	Date:	Actobe	14 200/	<u>/</u>	

- 1 -

By: Akira Hashimoto Date: October 4, 2001

Akira HASHIMOTO

By: Takeshi Kaburagi Date: October 4 200/
Takeshi KABURAGI

By: Exiler Yanase Date: October 4. 200/
Eriko YANASE

- 2 -